
Online Remittance Manager (ORM)

Version 9.0

User Manual

Copyright © 2019 RemitONE



Table of Contents

1. Overview ................................................................................. 4
2. Registration ............................................................................. 5
    2.1 Quick Register .................................................................................... 5
    2.2 Confirm with Email Verification Code ............................................ 7
    2.3 Confirm with SMS Verification Code .............................................. 8
    2.4 Success ............................................................................................... 8
3. Edit Your Profile .................................................................... 10
4. Logging in ............................................................................. 12
    4.1 Logging in with Captcha ................................................................ 12
    4.2 Logging in with reCaptcha ............................................................. 14
    4.3 Logging in with Two Factor Authentication (2FA) ..................... 15
        4.3.1 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with SMS ............................................................. 15
        4.3.2 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with Google Authenticator ................................. 17
5. Home ..................................................................................... 19
6. Send Money .......................................................................... 20
    6.1 Send Money - Before logging in ..................................................... 4
    6.2 Send Money - After logging in ......................................................... 4
    6.3 Select or Create Beneficiary .......................................................... 25
    6.4 Add/Amend Personal Information ................................................ 26
    6.5 Select Transfer Type ....................................................................... 27
    6.6 Add/Amend Account Transfer ....................................................... 28
    6.7 Add/Amend Cash Collection .......................................................... 30
    6.8 Add/Amend Card Transfer ............................................................. 32
    6.9 Add/Amend Home Delivery ............................................................ 32
    6.10 Add/Amend Mobile Transfer ....................................................... 33
    6.11 Add/Amend Bill Payment .............................................................. 34
    6.12 Select Payment Method ............................................................... 35
    6.13 Select Amount to Send ................................................................. 36
    6.14 Confirm Transfer ........................................................................... 38
    6.15 Transfer Details screen ................................................................ 39
7. Check Transfer Status ......................................................... 42
8. Check Transfer Status - from Login page ........................... 44
9. Beneficiaries ......................................................................... 45
    9.1 Add Beneficiary ................................................................................ 45
    9.2 View Beneficiary .............................................................................. 47
10. Check My Wallet ................................................................. 49
    10.1 Load My Wallet ............................................................................... 49
    10.2 Move funds between my wallets ................................................ 52

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

2

pn_{797367B2-B467-4239-A9D5-D058D989053D}
pn_{51744BCE-8A43-46C9-8206-FF247EA55C8D}
pn_{A210C0B0-275B-44D0-9A23-8020C4808518}
pn_{B80F0F4C-8524-4FA0-B647-625BDE02308F}
pn_{A1BC5B22-4001-4E5C-8431-2DE93B5261CE}
pn_{E65808F8-CCCA-4B1B-B451-299A4168B080}
pn_{0160A4AA-9490-4FE5-B60A-27FA90B741E5}
pn_{4DD1A0A2-B14E-43D6-A08D-8DD04BFB659A}
pn_{54E92817-4443-4C3B-A43F-CC19A67E9334}
pn_{F56361BE-A35A-471B-B0D6-19C139170CC1}
pn_{7A37ACD2-0284-4A09-BEFE-80B39289066F}
pn_{B59BD13E-997C-41D4-AE0A-5E233AD00117}
pn_{C8DED1F9-B8B8-40B3-9E61-62EC25AF0766}
pn_{85905CCF-A731-4C03-9B67-5F1BF20577AA}
pn_{5FBD9E7B-298F-4FA9-8668-CD0B1E69209D}
pn_{A6BBE710-2733-4B5A-A05C-FC5581BEA816}
pn_{503A0F42-8521-4FC5-8306-EC7930F33334}
pn_{1A75E6AB-98C6-4DCA-A37D-4DF9CAEC129E}
pn_{C89FC73B-86BC-4091-AF2A-076270C341E1}
pn_{FAAE7870-9B1B-43FD-81A9-6ED2FC0870F3}
pn_{5C17E344-3CF3-4F52-93BE-8F29208F4CA2}
pn_{5468FCEE-739E-4F93-9245-8D72CEA8F23C}
pn_{A0D22949-4F21-45D8-B055-BA63B9B8B174}
pn_{03DCF6FE-4663-4ED5-B3C5-BEC41FE5C7E7}
pn_{267F00E2-C519-487D-971A-3D75A2A85FE3}
pn_{4B068A14-5A89-47C2-BC92-E46061B6FDFF}
pn_{55A55BF6-5A18-4375-A294-DD4CA7E5EA4B}
pn_{19AF5699-100B-4A8D-92D0-9203222F9D6F}
pn_{E9CF5424-9575-4877-B732-FD63EB5947BC}
pn_{E806FDFB-73D6-4FD1-AE5C-416732718F6F}
pn_{F204D66D-2F4C-4D6A-B058-97A186498683}
pn_{6B6DB08B-9988-4F24-B2C7-E543D899106B}
pn_{7B9E6C51-8D7E-4DEF-B7C3-C80E68F5E21D}
pn_{85DE81F0-0D53-413F-B930-2DB860A48486}
pn_{B8F5781E-19B6-4397-805E-FBC78AF1F13F}
pn_{E95D4C1B-0C79-4826-ADE3-A195E0BDF2EC}
pn_{40347326-2BB9-40AA-B51C-66FACDD8FAC5}
pn_{E340D1DF-566E-4D1B-A88A-6E1AE58A1825}


    10.3 Withdraw From My Wallet ............................................................. 55
11. Send Money to Wallet ......................................................... 58
12. Checking Rates .................................................................. 62
13. Changing the language ...................................................... 63
Index .......................................................................................... 65

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

3

pn_{909D9F6B-249D-480E-B630-B3E087F8C292}
pn_{86E33649-071C-484E-91BF-A2A002575606}
pn_{49BF0F5D-BD19-46A1-B0AA-353134A05ACA}
pn_{5DFD9FF4-470F-4A33-8E07-C5BF20C05B3F}
pn_{6F4FDB04-0350-48E4-81DA-3A85DFF662E5}


1. Overview

Overview
This User Guide will take you through the usage of the Online Remittance Manager™ (ORM). The application

enables you to send money to your loved ones. 

The following topics will be covered:

o Registration

o Logging in - Captcha & Two Factor Authentication

o Adding beneficiaries

o Sending Money

o Ways to pay for your transaction

o Other - Dashboard, eWallets, Transaction status

The Login page of the Online Remittance Manager ™ (ORM)

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

4

{2DFBF089-DEFC-46AB-BDCD-CA8D268381BF}


2. Registration

Registration

This section will take you through the registration process. Click on Register from the side menu to begin the

process

2.1 Quick Register

Quick Registration
The registration process is straightforward, you are required to fill in a few details and an account will be
created for you instantly and you can log on. The registration screen can be seen below.

Please note: Quick registration will give you access to the account. To ensure that you can send money, you
will need complete the additional details once you log in. See Edit Profile.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

5

{E0D8652F-DDBA-4EDB-828C-099CF37A6CD5}
{6E8B10B4-EC9D-4F1B-95F3-DE2153B1D4D4}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

6



There are 3 main sections to the registration:

Any field with a * requires you to provide the information requested

1. Login details
This will be your login details. So select the country you are in, add an email address (this will also be your
username) and finally a password.

2. ID Document
Supply a scanned ID Document such as a Passport, Driving Licence, etc. Every person who wishes to send
money abroad needs to be verified before they can create a transaction. So supplying this upfront will speed
up this process.

Note: If you do not see this, don't worry, you may will be able to upload a document once you log in and edit
your profile.

3. Personal Information
We need some details from you to ensure that you are uniquely you. Please supply the information requested
for Name, Date of Birth and Mobile number.

Verification: We need you to verify that you are not a robot by clicking the "I'm not a robot". You may see
additional screens where you need to pick some pictures out of things like cars, shop fronts etc. If you're not
a robot, you should be able to do this easily. 

Terms and Conditions: Click on the link "Terms and Conditions" to read the T&Cs. If you agree, please tick
the box as you will not be able to proceed.

4. Submit
Click on Submit to complete your registration!

2.2 Confirm with Email Verification Code

Confirm with Email Verification Code

You may be required to supply an Email Verification Code. If this is the case, please check your Inbox for an
email, if not found, try your SPAM/Junk folder.

Enter the code provided into the Email Verification Code field and click on Submit

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

7

{08EC5B90-4873-49A1-9932-978096872635}


2.3 Confirm with SMS Verification Code

Confirm with SMS Verification Code

You may be required to supply an SMS Verification Code. If this is the case, please check your phone for a
text message containing the code

Enter the code provided into the SMS Verification Code field and click on Submit

2.4 Success

Registration Complete

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

8

{70CC977E-C142-4DE5-8E71-89E8FD84A42C}
{2E831BC7-1AD0-4CA8-88F6-F2932697D09C}


Success! You will now be logged on automatically to your account.You should see the home screen as
shown below:

Please note: To complete your profile so that you can send transactions,click on 'edit your profile'.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

9



3. Edit Your Profile

Edit Your Profile
You need to edit your profile to ensure you provide all the information required in order to send money. Some
information will already be pre-filled from when you did the Quick Registration. If you have provided a scanned
document, you may be automatically verified and do not need to edit your profile.

Any field with a * is required.

Fill in the fields and click on Save Changes button when done.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

10

{22F4AB2F-0973-41AA-B337-B7AEE9EE4B4F}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

11



4. Logging in

Logging in to the Online Remittance Manager™ (ORM)

If you have your login details, you can simply login using them. If not, please go and register first. After

successful registration, you will be sent an email with your username and password.

4.1 Logging in with Captcha

Logging in to the Online Remittance Manager™ (ORM) with a

Captcha

If you have your login details, you can simply login using them and by entering the Captcha verfication code

shown. If not, please go and register first. After successful registration, you will be sent an email with your

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

12

{62E24E1E-D6A8-4669-87D1-979A09185E0C}
{A2F5A0B3-36F0-40F0-BC7A-C11F8B13449F}


username and password.

Captcha - a computer program or system intended to distinguish human from machine input, typically as a

way of thwarting spam and automated extraction of data from websites. 

For more info, see: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/CAPTCHA

Troubleshooting:

If on occasion the code doesn't work, simply refresh it by clicking on the two circular arrows beneath the

code. This will reveal a fresh code, which you can then enter in the Verification Code field. 

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

13



4.2 Logging in with reCaptcha

Logging in to the Online Remittance Manager™ (ORM) with

reCaptcha

If you have your login details, you can simply login using them and by checking I'm not a Robot checkbox. If

not, please go and register first. After successful registration, you will be sent an email with your username

and password.

In some cases you will be asked to click on images (as shown below). Follow the instructions provided.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

14

{523C6276-FC54-4849-BB38-79FB0CA3013E}


Once done, click on Submit to continue

4.3 Logging in with Two Factor Authentication (2FA)

What is Two Factor Authentication (2FA)?
Two factor authentication (2FA), often referred to as two step verification, is a security process in which the
user provides two authentication factors to verify they are who they say they are.

Typically you require your usual login and password plus one other element. This could be an SMS or
Authentication using the Google Authenticator.

Two-factor authentication provides an additional layer of security and makes it harder for attackers to gain
access to a person's devices and online accounts, because knowing the person's password alone is not
enough to pass the authentication check. 

If you want to enable 2FA for your account, please contact customer service

4.3.1 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with SMS

Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with SMS

Step 1. Login as usual using your username and password

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

15

{057B393E-817B-43DC-97CE-A112E2873D83}
{743A3851-93AD-410F-9386-C1FB71F5DD4C}


Step 2. Two factor authentication screen

Enter the code sent to you by SMS (e.g P6H9DU) and click Submit

NOTE:

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

16



o If you do not have any mobile number saved against your profile, contact customer service.

o You have 3 attempts with the same code, after that, you will need to request another code using

"Request another SMS PIN"

o You can only request 5 codes within an hour, after that you will need to wait until an hour has passed

before retrying

o The code will expire if not used within 15 minutes

o If it do not receive an SMS or code supplied doesn't work, try clicking on "Request another SMS PIN" and

you will be sent another message. If that doesn't work, contact customer service 

4.3.2 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with Google
Authenticator

Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with Google Authenticator

Step 0. You will need an Android or iOS phone and the Google
Authenticator App

Step 1. Login as usual using your username and password

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

17

{35E72322-67C6-4D55-80DB-AF93B1687DFC}
{35E72322-67C6-4D55-80DB-AF93B1687DFC}
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.google.android.apps.authenticator2&hl=en_GB
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.google.android.apps.authenticator2&hl=en_GB


Step 2. Follow instructions on the Two Factor Authentication screen

Any problems with this, please contact customer service.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

18



5. Home

Home - Dashboard
Once you have logged in you will see a dashboard (as shown below). The main section is divided into the
following:

o Menu - The menu bar is always visible on the left hand side of the page
o Beneficiary Avatars - This displays the avatars of the most used beneficiaries (those people you send

money to)
o Rates Calculator - This allows you to select the country you wish to send to, the type of transfer, amount

to transfer etc. See Rates Calculator section for further details
o Last 5 Transfers - Lists the most recent transfers made ordered by the latest transaction first

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

19

{47A0B693-CA53-45E1-8C5F-5C462FC3C7F7}


6. Send Money

Send Money
You can use the Send Money functionality in various ways. 

1. Using Send Money before logging in
2. Using Send Money after logging in

Before Logging in

After Logging in

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

20

{C3B65385-74DE-4B91-8BCB-9F6CC50E48F3}


6.1 Send Money - Before logging in

Send Money - Before Logging in

On the Logging page, you may see the following box title "Send
Money":

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

21



Steps:
1. Select the country you are sending from - e.g United Kingdom
2. Select the county you wish to send to - e.g Bangladesh
3. Select the Transfer Type - e.g Cash Collection
4. Select the Amount Type: There are 2 options you can use here:
   Option A: Remitter To Send - This is how much you wish to send before any commission, tax and any other
costs are added - e.g 300 GBP
   Option B: Beneficiary To Receive - This is the exact amount you want the beneficiary to receive - e.g
31,000.00 BDT
5. Click on "Send Now"

You will see the following results page:

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

22



Once you log in, it will take you directly to the "Send Money" page
and pre-fill the form with the values and options you have entered
already.

6.2 Send Money - After logging in

Send Money - After logging in

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

23



You have the option to start your transaction from various places:
1. Send Money using the Rates Calculator

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

24



2. Send Money using Beneficiary Avatar (at the top of the screen)

This will select the specific beneficiary and pre-fill their details. The Beneficiary avatars will change according
to the most used.

3. Send Money - Side bar menu and button

4 Send again - this will allow you to repeat the transaction that you have previously sent without having to
enter all the details again

6.3 Select or Create Beneficiary

Select or Create a new beneficiary

Select an existing beneficiary and all the sections will be pre-filled with the contents of the beneficiary or click

on Create Beneficiary to add a new beneficiary  

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

25

{7FA536D0-3FBC-464B-B45B-C021A869B8B1}


When you select Create Beneficiary, it will take you to the Add Beneficiary screen

6.4 Add/Amend Personal Information

Beneficiary Personal Information
This page shows the selected beneficiary's personal information and other details. If you want to amend any

details, you can select the Edit button. Click Next when ready

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

26

{BCFEB461-A15D-40F0-91D7-FC4F0DA7CE37}


6.5 Select Transfer Type

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

27

{B44A28F6-675A-412F-804B-E64A339FD158}


Select Transfer Type
Depending on which Transfer Type you choose, you will need to enter the relevant beneficiary details for that
type. Select the one you want and click on NEXT

6.6 Add/Amend Account Transfer

Account Transfer
Add in the account number 

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

28

{3A9A7BC8-705A-4B92-9127-AE237A70B20B}


To select a Bank & Branch - click on the "Select Bank & Branch" and a button will appear.

To find a bank and branch click on Find Bank & Branch

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

29



Where there is only one state, city or branch, it will automatically pre-fill the items for you once you select
from the Bank drop down list

Click on OK and then click Next to continue

6.7 Add/Amend Cash Collection

Cash Collection
To set up the Cash Collection, you will see the following screen

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

30

{F29CC3B6-DC03-4DDA-94DE-5D5B2BF34ED8}


Click on Find Collection Point and select a collection point and then click OK

Click on Next to continue

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

31



6.8 Add/Amend Card Transfer

Card Transfer
Enter the Card Number and click Next. You may skip this if you wish providing one form of transfer type has
already been selected.

6.9 Add/Amend Home Delivery

Home Delivery
For Home Delivery, you do not have to add any details if address has already been provided. Click Next

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

32

{87457E5B-A8FF-45B5-9DC0-4A951E18B0D2}
{38F75E80-9385-4ED8-8F6C-723325878A03}


6.10 Add/Amend Mobile Transfer

Mobile Transfer
If you want to perform a mobile transfer - pay mobile phone bill - then enter Mobile Number, Mobile
Number Network, and Mobile Credit Type. Click Next

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

33

{A5F57E1D-877A-4C12-B663-A97D4FCDEDFD}


Note: This will only appear if your provider has enabled this facility

6.11 Add/Amend Bill Payment

Bill Payment
Enter the details as requested and click Next. You can search for an existing company or add a new one

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

34

{C8268AF4-DB6F-45E4-8809-6B1C3C3C6C7F}


6.12 Select Payment Method

Select Payment Method
Once you have created/selected a beneficiary, and you have selected the relevant Transfer Type, you need
to select a Payment Method. These options will be different depending on the payments available to be
used. In this example we have selected to pay by credit/debit card.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

35

{67EBF8E1-04CF-43B9-A8BA-198E4EF2059F}


6.13 Select Amount to Send

Select Amount to Send

Description of fields
Source currency: This dropdown list may have more than one currency to choose from. Select the
appropriate one, normally defaults to the currency of the country you are sending from
Destination currency: This dropdown list may have more than one currency to choose from. Select the
appropriate one, normally defaults to the currency of the country you are sending to
Amount Type: There are 2 choices here:
                        1) Remtter to send (not including charges) - This is the amount you wish to send to the
beneficiary. All charges (if any) will be added to it afterwards. For example you wish to send GBP 100.00,
with taxes you will pay GBP 105.00 (as shown below in Example 1)
                        2) Beneficiary to receive - This is the actual amount you wish your beneficiary to receive,
normally in your destination currency. For example, BDT 10,000, you will pay GBP 101.16 (as shown below
in Example 2)
Calculate button: Clicking this will show you a breakdown of your charges and total amount to pay

Click on Submit to continue

Example 1

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

36

{41F85297-5E21-4E22-8DA7-F2F08D7A90E3}


Example 2

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

37



6.14 Confirm Transfer

Confirm Transfer
You will be taken to a Send Money - Confirm Transfer screen, all the details of the transaction will be
displayed. Check the that everything is correct. If it is not, then click on Amend Details button, otherwise
click on Confirm Transfer button to continue

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

38

{66D289FE-B223-4BCB-B72B-BD18FFD649DE}


6.15 Transfer Details screen

Transfer Details

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

39

{062C0B8D-AD84-452E-9C9F-A156E700D33A}


The Transfer details screen display the confirmed details of the transaction. It also shows the method of
payment chosen. 

Top half of the screen shows the details of the transaction. Depending on the payment method selected,
bottom half will show relevant payment method. In this example we are using a credit card to pay through a
payment gateway. For card payments, normally you will be redirected to the website of the payment gateway
provider (in the example shown, it is PayTree). Once payment has been completed, you will be returned to
the Tranfer details page.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

40



Payment Method shown on bottom of page

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

41



7. Check Transfer Status

Check Transfer Status
You can check the full list of your transactions on the Check Transfer Status page. When logged in, click on
Check Transfer Status on the menu panel. If a transaction needs to be paid for, you will see a Pay button
next to it. If you click on this, you will be taken to to the Transfer Details screen and then you can use the
method of payment selected previously (e.g pay by card). For any completed transactions, you will see the 
Send again button, this will allow you to repeat the transaction that you have previously sent without having
to enter all the details again.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

42

{D91A45F5-5C4A-4006-9C84-9516C491BCF0}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

43



8. Check Transfer Status - from Login page

Check Status
You are able to check the status of your transaction from the login page without having to log in. Select the 
Transaction Reference and Your Surname and the status will be displayed. Typically, a transaction
awaiting payout will show as "Processing".

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

44

{C9BF4974-3FAE-4056-B56E-4F5CA999DA84}


9. Beneficiaries

Beneficiaries

This screen displays all the beneficiaries that have been added by you, from this screen you can view the
details and send money to a specific beneficiary by clicking on View or Send Money.

You can also add a new beneficiary by clicking on the Add Beneficiary Button

9.1 Add Beneficiary

Add Beneficiary
The Add Beneficiary screen allows you to add a new beneficiary to be used when creating a transaction. You
can set up the bank account, cash collection point and other items that are available as shown below.

Please note: You do not have to fill in all the fields for Account Transfer, Cash Collection, Mobile Transfer or
other sections. You can always add these details at a later time.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

45

{8606D262-078A-4DCA-ABBF-EC4FF77A0BD2}
{A1B4E418-C1FA-4204-8E54-1C672DD745AA}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

46



9.2 View Beneficiary

View Beneficiary
The View Beneficiary screen allows you to view the beneficiary details. If you wish to edit the beneficiary, then
click on the Edit button at the bottom of the screen. Alternatively, you can select Send Money and you will
be able to create a new transaction using this beneficiary

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

47

{F5B59A36-0B97-4EE0-8BD1-F24AA4894744}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

48



10. Check My Wallet

Check My Wallet
Check my wallet screen allows you to load/fund your wallet to be then used to pay for transactions. Click on 
My Wallet on the side panel. You will be taken to the Check My Wallet screen (see below).

Here you can see the balance of your Wallets, Load My Wallet, Move funds between my wallets,
Withdraw from My Wallet and at the bottom of the screen you can see the Activity on the wallets.

10.1 Load My Wallet

Load My Wallet

This allows you to fund or load your wallet so you can use it later to make quick payments

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

49

{E2F33B3A-DE05-4757-A780-64052879F85A}
{AC312640-D736-4087-A7B0-2FBA228FB3EE}


1. Click on Load My Wallet button on the Check My Wallet screen
2. Select the wallet you want to load from the "Currency" drop down
3. Enter amount in Load Amount, there are limits set for this, you can see what they are by hovering over
the ?
4. Payment Method - There may be more than one payment method shown, in the example there is "By
Credit/Debit Card"
5. Recalculate Charges - This will calculate any charges applied to this type of transaction

Click on Load My Wallet button to continue. You will see the confirmation screen (see below). At this point
you can Confirm Load or Amend Details.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

50



Once you select Confirm Load, this will take you to a Transfer details screen, when ready click on Pay for
Transfer, you will be redirected to the payment site to allow you to pay with your credit/debit card.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

51



10.2 Move funds between my wallets

Move funds between my wallets

If you have multi-currency wallets (wallets in different currencies as shown below), you will be able to move
the funds between them. In the example below there are 2 currencies, USD and GBP.

Click on Move funds between my wallets button to begin

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

52

{0C81C336-F669-4E78-B17C-88F61F22A389}


On the Move funds between my wallets screen:
1. Select the currency from the Sending Wallet drop down, the wallet you wish to move currency from. In
the example shown below it is GBP
2. Select the Sending Wallet Amount - the amount you wish to transfer
3. Select the Receiving Wallet, the wallet you wish to move the currency to. Example shown is USD
4. Click on Move funds between my wallets button to transfer

You will will notice, a rate will be shown. This is set by your provider. It will show you the amount that will be
transferred across in the destination currency.

A confirmation screen is shown, if details are not correct, select Amend Details, otherwise select Confirm
Move Funds to continue

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

53



The funds will be transferred to the destination wallet. You will be returned to the My Wallet screen. Please
note, the transfer can be seen in the Activity table.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

54



10.3 Withdraw From My Wallet

Withdraw From My Wallet

You are able to withdraw funds from your wallet. Click on the Withdraw From My Wallet button. You will be
taken to the Request Withdrawl from My Wallet screen (shown below). Select the Currency, enter the
Withdraw Amount, add in the Account Number and Sort Code. The request will be sent to the company
holding your funds. They will initiate the withdrawal.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

55

{6AB0F985-CD76-4277-8952-528ECB188D7D}


Click on Withdraw From My Wallet button to continue. You will be taken to a confirmation screen. If the
details are not correct, click on Amend Details button, otherwise click on Confirm Transfer to continue.

You will be taken back to the Check My Wallet screen. You will see the change in the Activity table once
funds have been authorised and you will receive the funds into the account provided

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

56



Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

57



11. Send Money to Wallet

Send Money To Wallet
The Send to Wallet functionality allows you send money to another person registered on the same system as
you. If this has been enabled on your system, you will see additional buttons for Send to Wallet appear on
the side menu, under the Beneficiary Avatar (if they are allowed to receive funds into the wallet in that country)
and under the Send Money section on the Home/Dashboard screen.

Click on Send to Wallet button to continue

You will be taken to the Send Money to Wallet screen (as shown below). Select a beneficiary or you can
search for one via Search Beneficiary using their email address

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

58

{F47F1376-B4B8-4E6C-AA48-387614005EE6}


Once you have selected the beneficiary, you will see the Payment Method screen. You can choose to pay
for it with any method available to you. Of course, you can use your wallet to transfer to another wallet as
well. Click Next, once you have selected your Payment Method.

You will be taken to the Amounts screen. If you have selected By My Wallet as your payment method, then
select the Sending Wallet you wish to send from, enter the amount and when ready, click on Submit.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

59



You will be taken to the Send Money - Confirm screen. If you need to, you can Amend Details or Cancel,
otherwise click on Confirm Transfer button to continue

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

60



Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

61



12. Checking Rates

Check Rates

You are able to check rates from the login page without having to log in. Select the From Country and To
Country from the respective drop down lists and the rate will be displayed.

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

62

{4C5A1000-097C-43C5-AFAB-CB2120E8CF38}


13. Changing the language

Changing the language
It is easy to change the language setting, simply go to the top right hand corner and you will see a flag with a
language setting beside it

Click on the flag and you will see a list of languages displayed. Click on the language you want

The application will change to that language as shown below (In this case French was chosen)

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

63

{063BAF8C-6576-4AC3-9C0E-6162C37E0CE6}


Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

64



Index



        1, 4, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15, 17, 19, 20, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 38, 39, 42, 44, 45, 49,
52, 55, 58, 62, 63
2
2FA 2, 15, 17
A
accepting 
account 2, 5, 9, 15, 28, 45, 55, 56
account transfer 2, 28, 45
add 2, 4, 5, 7, 15, 22, 25, 26, 28, 30, 32, 33, 34, 36, 45, 55, 58
adding 4
after 2, 12, 14, 17, 20, 23, 36
amend 2, 26, 28, 30, 32, 33, 34, 38, 50, 53, 56, 60
amend details 38, 50, 53, 56, 60
amount 2, 19, 22, 36, 50, 53, 55, 59
amount to send 2, 36
amount type 22, 36
authentication 2, 4, 15, 16, 17, 18
authenticator 2, 15, 17
avatar 19, 25, 58
B
bank 29, 30, 45
before 2, 7, 17, 20, 21, 22
beneficiaries 2, 4, 19, 45
beneficiary 2, 19, 22, 25, 26, 28, 35, 36, 45, 47, 58, 59
beneficiary personal information 26
beneficiary to receive 22, 36
between 2, 49, 52, 53
bill 2, 33, 34
bill payment 2, 34
branch 29, 30
branch performance report 
branches 
C
calculator 19, 24
captcha 2, 4, 12, 13, 14
card 2, 32, 35, 40, 42, 50, 51
card transfer 2, 32
cash 2, 22, 30, 45
cash collection 2, 22, 30, 45
change 10, 25, 56, 63
check 2, 3, 7, 8, 14, 15, 38, 42, 44, 49, 50, 56, 62
check my wallet 2, 49, 50, 56
check rates 62
code 2, 7, 8, 12, 13, 16, 17, 55

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

65



collection 2, 22, 30, 31, 45
complaint 
Complaints 
conditions 7
confirm 2, 7, 8, 38, 40, 50, 51, 53, 56, 60
confirm transfer 2, 38, 56, 60
contact 15, 17, 18
create 2, 5, 7, 25, 26, 35, 47
create beneficiary 2, 25, 26
Credit 33, 35, 40, 50, 51
csv 
D
dashboard 4, 19, 58
delivery 2, 32
destination 36, 53, 54
detail 2, 5, 7, 12, 14, 19, 25, 26, 28, 32, 34, 38, 39, 40, 42, 45, 47, 50, 51, 53, 56, 60
details 2, 5, 7, 12, 14, 19, 25, 26, 28, 32, 34, 38, 39, 40, 42, 45, 47, 50, 51, 53, 56, 60
E
edit 2, 5, 7, 9, 10, 26, 33, 35, 40, 47, 50, 51
edit your profile 2, 7, 9, 10
editing 
emai 2, 7, 12, 14, 58
email 2, 7, 12, 14, 58
email verification code 2, 7
error 
error transactions 
F
factor 2, 4, 15, 16, 17, 18
find 29, 31
find bank 29
find collection point 31
funds 2, 49, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 58
G
generate 
google 2, 15, 17
H
home 2, 9, 19, 32, 58
home delivery 2, 32
homescreen 19
HQ_OK 
HQ_OK_PAID 
I
ID 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 14, 15, 17, 19, 25, 32, 34, 40, 42, 49, 53, 56, 58, 63
information 2, 7, 10, 26
Introduction; RemitONE 4
L
language 3, 63

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

66



last 19
list 19, 30, 36, 42, 62, 63
live 2, 32
load 2, 7, 49, 50, 51
load my wallet 2, 49, 50
log 2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, 20, 21, 23, 42, 44, 62
logging 2, 4, 12, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23
Login 2, 4, 7, 12, 14, 15, 17, 44, 62
login details 7, 12, 14
M
make 15, 49
make payment 39
manager 4, 12, 14
message of the day 
method 2, 35, 40, 41, 42, 50, 59
mobile 2, 7, 17, 33, 45
mobile transfer 2, 33, 45
money 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 38, 45, 47, 58, 60
move 2, 49, 52, 53
move funds between my wallets 2, 49, 52, 53
my wallet 2, 3, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 59
N
new 25, 34, 45, 47
P
Password 7, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17
past 
pay 2, 4, 33, 34, 35, 36, 40, 41, 42, 44, 49, 50, 51, 59
pay by card 42
payment 2, 34, 35, 40, 41, 42, 49, 50, 51, 59
payment method 2, 35, 40, 41, 50, 59
payout 44
PDF 
performance 
Permissions 
personal 2, 7, 26
personal information 2, 7, 26
point 31, 45, 50
Proceessed 
process 5, 7, 15, 44
processed 
processed; error transactions 
processing 44
profile 2, 5, 7, 9, 10, 17
R
rates 3, 19, 24, 62
rates calculator 19, 24
receive 17, 22, 36, 56, 58
rectified 

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

67



registration 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10, 12, 14
remitter 22
remitter to send 22
Report 
reporting 
Reports Bank 
routing 
S
select 2, 7, 19, 22, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 35, 36, 40, 42, 44, 47, 50, 51, 53, 55, 58, 59, 62
select transfer type 2, 27, 28
send 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 36, 38, 42, 45, 47, 53, 58, 59, 60
send again 25, 42
send money 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24, 25, 38, 45, 47, 58, 60
send to wallet 58
Sent for Delivery 
sent for pay 
SENT_FOR_DELIVERY 
SENT_FOR_PAY 
setting 63
sms 2, 8, 15, 16, 17
sms verification code 2, 8
source 36
status 2, 4, 42, 44
subuser 
success 2, 8, 9, 12, 14
summary 
T
teller 
terms 7
transaction 4, 7, 9, 19, 24, 25, 38, 40, 42, 44, 45, 47, 49, 50
Transaction status 4
Transactions 9, 42, 49
transfer 2, 19, 22, 27, 28, 32, 33, 35, 38, 39, 40, 42, 44, 45, 51, 53, 54, 56, 59, 60
transfer details 2, 39, 40, 42, 51
transfer type 2, 22, 27, 28, 32, 35
transfers 19
two 2, 4, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 33
type 2, 19, 22, 27, 28, 32, 33, 35, 36, 50
U
update 26, 28, 30, 32, 33, 34
upload 7
User Name 12
V
verification 2, 7, 8, 13, 15
view 2, 4, 45, 47
W
wallet 2, 3, 4, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 58, 59
wallet transfer 58

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

68



withdraw 3, 49, 55, 56
withdraw from my wallet 3, 49, 55, 56
Z
zone 

Online Remittance Manager (ORM) 9.0 Manual

69


	Online Remittance Manager (ORM) User Manual 
	1. Overview
	2. Registration
	2.1 Quick Register
	2.2 Confirm with Email Verification Code
	2.3 Confirm with SMS Verification Code
	2.4 Success

	3. Edit Your Profile
	4. Logging in
	4.1 Logging in with Captcha
	4.2 Logging in with reCaptcha
	4.3 Logging in with Two Factor Authentication (2FA)
	4.3.1 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with SMS
	4.3.2 Two Factor Authentication (2FA) with Google Authenticator


	5. Home
	6. Send Money
	6.1 Send Money - Before logging in
	6.2 Send Money - After logging in
	6.3 Select or Create Beneficiary
	6.4 Add/Amend Personal Information
	6.5 Select Transfer Type
	6.6 Add/Amend Account Transfer
	6.7 Add/Amend Cash Collection
	6.8 Add/Amend Card Transfer
	6.9 Add/Amend Home Delivery
	6.10 Add/Amend Mobile Transfer
	6.11 Add/Amend Bill Payment
	6.12 Select Payment Method
	6.13 Select Amount to Send
	6.14 Confirm Transfer
	6.15 Transfer Details screen

	7. Check Transfer Status
	8. Check Transfer Status - from Login page
	9. Beneficiaries
	9.1 Add Beneficiary
	9.2 View Beneficiary

	10. Check My Wallet
	10.1 Load My Wallet
	10.2 Move funds between my wallets
	10.3 Withdraw From My Wallet

	11. Send Money to Wallet
	12. Checking Rates
	13. Changing the language
	 Index


